## FORM 4

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL						
OMB Number:	3235-0287					
Estimated average	burden					
houre per reenonee	0.5					

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See* Instruction 1(b).

#### STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Name and Address of Reporting Person –  Loughran Joseph Michael III				2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol EQUIFAX INC [EFX]						5	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)  Director 10% Owner						
(Last) (First) (Middle) 1550 PEACHTREE STREET, N.W.				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 04/30/2010								X_Officer (give title below) Other (specify below) Pres-Per Inf Sol					
(Street) ATLANTA, GA 30309			4	4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)								6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line)  X. Form filed by One Reporting Person  Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(City)		State)	(Zip)			Table	I - No	on-Deriv	tive S	Securities	Acqui	red, Di	sposed of	, or Benefi	cially Owne	d	
(Instr. 3) Date		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year		(Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquires (A) or Disposed of (I (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		(D) (C)	D) Owned Fol Transaction				6. Ownership Form:	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership		
				(Wollin/D	ay/1 ca	Co	de	V An	ount	(A) or (D)	Price	(I)		or Indirect	(Instr. 4)		
Common Stoo	ck (1)	(	04/30/2010			A		8,0	000 A	A	\$ 0	37,111			D		
Common Stock										19	197			I	I	By 401(k)	
					vnea aii	rectly or	P	ersons n this fo	m are	e not red	quired	to res	pond un		n containe orm displa		2 1474 (9-02)
			Table II -	Derivative	Securi	ties Acq	P ir a uired	Persons on this for current	m are ly vali	e not red id OMB or Benefi	quired contro	to res I num	pond un				C 1474 (9-02)
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	Conversion	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year	Table II -  3A. Deemed Execution Date,	Derivative (e.g., puts,  4. Transac Code	Securi calls, w 5. tion of Se or of (In	ities Acq varrants	pired s, opti Eive E (Y	Persons on this for current	m are y vali d of, of ertible ercisab	e not rec id OMB or Benefi e securiti	cially O cies)  7. Titl of Un Secur	owned le and A	pond un ber. Amount	8. Price of	9. Number Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction	of 10. Owner Form of Deriva Securi Direct or Indi (s) (I)	ship of Indir Benefic tive Owners y: (Instr. 4
Derivative Security	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative	Date	Table II -  3A. Deemed Execution Date,	Derivative (e.g., puts,  4. Transac Code	Securicalls, was 5. stion of Securical Securic	Number Toerivaticurities (D) esstr. 3, 4 d 5)	uuired c, opti c 6. cive E (NA)	Persons n this for current l, Dispose ons, conv Date Exceptration	d of, certible ercisab Date y/Year	e not recid OMB  or Benefic e securition  or properties and a securition of the securition of the securities and a securities	cially O cies)  7. Titl of Un Secur	owned le and Aderlyin ities . 3 and	pond un ber. Amount	8. Price of Derivative Security	9. Number Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	of 10. Owner Form of Deriva Securi Direct or Indi	ship of India Benefic Owners (Instr. 4

	Relationships					
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
Loughran Joseph Michael III 1550 PEACHTREE STREET, N.W. ATLANTA, GA 30309			Pres-Per Inf Sol			

### **Signatures**

Kathryn J. Harris as Attorney-in-Fact	05/03/2010
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Award of restricted stock units. The stock vests 100% on 4/30/2013.
- (2) The option vests in three equal annual increments beginning 4/30/2011.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.